PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI501514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chalkless LLC	12/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Chalkless, Inc.	
Street Address:	187 Ballardvale St., A190	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63262117
Application Number:	63262654
Application Number:	63263484
Application Number:	63264674
Application Number:	63245742
Application Number:	63217686
Application Number:	17932710
Application Number:	18149198
Application Number:	18048417
Application Number:	17810356
PCT Number:	US2276538
PCT Number:	US2273334
PCT Number:	US2278454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032464767
Email: ben@taluslaw.com

PATENT

508763987 REEL: 068978 FRAME: 0231

Correspondent Name:	Benjamin Lieb
---------------------	---------------

Address Line 1: 2816 South Adams Street
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin Lieb	
SIGNATURE:	Benjamin Lieb
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Consolidation or Merger Chalkless LLC to Chalkless, Inc. (notarized)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068978 FRAME: 0232

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Chalkless, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Chalkless, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Merged Company").
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Corporation and the Merged Company.
- 3. The merger (the "Merger") is to become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 187 Ballardvale Street, Suite A190, Wilmington, MA 01887, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or member of the Merged Company.
- 6. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its previously-filed Certificate of Incorporation until thereafter duly amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15th day of December 2022.

CHALKLESS, INC.

By: David Gregor Pope

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:17 PM 12/22/2022
FILED 04:17 PM 12/22/2022
SR 20224356700 - File Number 7185832

PATENT REEL: 068978 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 09/17/2024